505038140 08/06/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5084891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS X. SMITH	08/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO-CONCEPT LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4 TINKHAM AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 104	
City:	DERRY	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16055976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)385-0036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-389-0951

Email: RO127289@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP/RO SCHMEIS

Address Line 1: 11 SCHOEN PLACE, 7TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00453.0005US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180806_Assignment_Smith_to_Bioc#page1.tif

PATENT 505038140 REEL: 046564 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket No.: 3009040 US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Francis X. Smith, residing at 22 Fox Run Lane, Salem, NH 03079, (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS CONTAINING FORMS OF VITAMIN B (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor is filing a national phase patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on about August 1, 2005 under Attorney Docket Number 3009040 US01; and

WHEREAS, Bio-Concept Laboratories, Inc. of 4 Tinkham Avenue, Suite 104, Derry, NH 03038, a New Hampshire Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereunto set our hand and seal this 1 day of August, 2005.

Francis X. Smith

Witness

Witness:

Print Name

423 Groveland St. Haverhill, MA 01830

ROCHDOC\$\365131\1

PATENT

REEL: 046564 FRAME: 0902